प्रसार भारती PRASAR BHARATI (भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक India's Public Service Broadcaster) प्रसार भारती सचिवालय Prasar Bharati Secretariat PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

F No. [E223147] A-10/016/12/2024-TM&SO

Dated: 21/08/2024

Corrigendum

In partial modification to 109 Notice Inviting Applications (NIAs) advertised on Prasar Bharati Website vide File No. [E223147] A-10/016/12/2024-TM&SO dated 08.03.2024 for fresh engagement in various categories at 17 RNUs, it is hereby conveyed that relaxation in Upper Age Limit by 10 years, maximum up to 50 years to be given only to the casual assignces who are on current panel of any RNU/DDK/Station, Doordarshan/Akashvani continuously for at least five years and fulfil the eligibility criteria for the position, is applicable only for the following categories, except Anchor-cum-Correspondent:

i.	Bulletin Editor
ii.	Copy Editor
iii.	Broadcast Executive
iv.	Video Post Production Assistant
v.	Assignment Coordinator
vi.	Content Executive
vii.	Packaging Assistant
viii.	Videographer
ix.	Senior Correspondent

) रे दे जित्ता रतते (गिरीश कुमार Grish Kumar)

उप निदेशक (टी.एम.&एस.ओ.) Deputy Director (TM&SO)

To,

Director (PBNS) - with a request to upload this circular on the Prasar Bharati website.

Copy to:

(i) DDG(Tech), PB Sectt. - with a request to host this NIA on the Prasar Bharati e-office notification.

(ii) DD (HR), DD News / DD (RNU), DD News - with a request to host this Corrigendum on website of the Prasar Bharati https://applications.prasarbharati.org/ (Avedan Portal)